			U4-:	9-2004	• -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PATEN 2004	TS ONLY 1	O THE HONORAE Please record ti		u 18555 iliti 61515 6111		PATEN MARKS reof	TS ONLY
(1)	ne of conveying party John L. WADDELL, James F. GORDON	y(ies) 2.3.		Name an	d Address of rece BlastGard Tech 12900 Automob Clearwater, Flor	nologies, Inc. pile Blvd., Suite	
Additional	name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? [] Yes	[XX] No	Additional r	name(s) & address(e	s) attached? [] Yes [XX] i
[X] []	ure of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreemen n Date: (1) July 29, 2	[] Change of Na t [] Merger 003; (2) July 27, 2003	ame [] Other			
4. App		patent number(s). If the	is document is bei	ing filed toge	ther with a new a	pplication, the e	execution date
İ	ent Application No(s)		В. І	Patent No	o(s).		
			! !				
SPIRETA1	00000034 10630897 40	.00 gp	i i i i imbers attached?	[]Yes	s [XX] No		
5. Nam	40	Additional nu			f applications an		ed:
5. Nam	ne and address of pa cerning document sh BROWDY ANI 624 Ninth Stre	Additional number of the mailed: D NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.		Number o	f applications an	ne (1)	
5. Nam	ne and address of pa cerning document sh BROWDY ANI 624 Ninth Stre Suite 300	Additional number of the mailed: D NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	ence 6.	PTO Form If insufficie order, plea	f applications an	ount of \$40.00 is ched to accomplecessary addition	s attached.
5. Nam	ne and address of pa cerning document sh BROWDY ANI 624 Ninth Stre Suite 300	Additional nurty to whom corresponde ould be mailed: D NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. bet, N.W.	ence 6.	PTO Form If insufficie order, plea Deposit A	of applications and On n-2038 in the amount fees are attacked as e charge any n	ount of \$40.00 is ched to accomplecessary addition	s attached.
5. Nam cond	ne and address of pa cerning document sh BROWDY ANI 624 Ninth Stre Suite 300 Washington, I	Additional number of the whom correspondent ould be mailed: D. NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. Pet, N.W. D.C. 20001-5303	ence 6. 7. 8. Do Not Use Thi	PTO Form If insufficie order, plea Deposit A	of applications and On	ount of \$40.00 is ched to accomplecessary addition	s attached. ish the preser onal fees to
9. State To the original state of the origi	ne and address of pa cerning document sh BROWDY ANI 624 Ninth Stre Suite 300 Washington, I	Additional nurty to whom corresponde ould be mailed: D NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. eet, N.W. D.C. 20001-5303	ence 6. 7. 8. Do Not Use Thi	PTO Form If insufficie order, plea Deposit A	of applications and On	ount of \$40.00 is ched to accomplecessary addition	s attached. ish the preser onal fees to
9. State To the original state of the origi	ne and address of pa cerning document sh BROWDY ANI 624 Ninth Stre Suite 300 Washington, I	Additional nurty to whom corresponde ould be mailed: D NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. set, N.W. D.C. 20001-5303	ence 6. 7. 8. Do Not Use Thi	PTO Form If insufficie order, plea Deposit A	of applications and On	ount of \$40.00 is ched to accomplecessary addition	s attached. ish the preser onal fees to

PATENT REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

			person regions and region (1) in the contraction (1) and
(1-5)	Insert Name(t) of Inventors	(1)	John L. WADDELL, Jr.
		(2)	James F. GORDON
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		consideratio	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable as paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
es.	Burner Strame and Australia		week commence and the second of the contract of the contract of
(6) m	Insert Name of Assignee	• •	12900 Automobile Blvd., Suite D
Ø	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Clearwater, Florida 33762
		Chercinafter	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the
			for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention
(8)	Insere Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(8)	ACOUSTIC SHOCK WAVE ATTENUATING ASSEMBLY
	Foreign Application Number	for which u	indersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned
			d a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on July 29, 2003
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number 10/630,897
	- A'		filed July 31, 2003
Assigned coverant any agricother legal lawfite separate protectis legal repfiling of said Assand enter treaties represent	e, its successors, assigns, nominee it that he or she has full right to or sment in conflict herewith; and heal representatives, all facts known it papers, execute and deliver all it for the applications for such disassignments in connection with an and title in and to the invention resentatives desire to file a disclasuch disclaimer; and he or she furignee, its successors, assigns, nonce proper patent protection for so in force, all without further containes. The undersigned hereby grantful	s or other legal: survey the said ere e or she agrees to to him or her re- fivisional, contin- visional, contin- any such appli- n hereby transfe- imer relating the other covenants: ninees or other land inventions in side inventions in side ration but a	ssue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does mire interest herein assigned and that he or she has not executed and will not execute that he or she will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or specting said inventions, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign using, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts using, reissue or foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute ications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to the full erred; and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other ereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the and agrees that he or she will at any time, upon request, do everything possible to aid legal representatives either in his or her or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain all countries, according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal rowdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification
which n	at.		with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this s, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure
to the be	melit of the heirs, executors, admi	nistrators, succ	essors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	in witness whereof, executed	by each of the	undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned
(1) De	te 7/29/2003 Signa	ture of Inventor	John L. WADDELL Jr. John John John L. WADDELL Jr.
(2) De	te 7/27/2003 Signa	ture of Inventor	James F. GORDON JUNEY JOHNOW C
(3) De		ture of Inventor	
(4) Da		ture of Inventor	
(5) Da	te Signa	ture of Inventor	
Before	me personally appeared		
to me k	1.00		es of Inventors Signing This Notary) ubscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this day of
	, 20 (Scal)	•	
	(rvat)		

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0837